Org ID

Pennsylvania Surplus Lines Association

Total Premium by Carrier by Policy Effective Date

From Effective Date: January 1, 2007 through December 31, 2007

Carrier Name

48123
10512
10513
67489
48099
10516
10535
10570
10519
18146
10522
33748
10587
10588
51442
35611
22349
10525
52712
41586
41562
59554
10536
10592
10584
63055
48319
64641
48890

CONFIDENTIAL

ACE EUROPEAN GROUP LIMITED

ADMIRAL INSURANCE COMPANY

ADRIATIC INSURANCE COMPANY

AIX SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ALLIANZ GLOBAL CORPORATE & SPECIALTY AG

ALLIANZ UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY

ALLIED WORLD ASSURANCE COMPANY (U.S.) INC.
ALTERRA EXCESS & SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN EMPIRE SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN SAFETY INDEMNITY COMPANY

AMERICAN WESTERN HOME INSURANCE COMPANY

ARCH EXCESS & SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY

ARCH SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ARROWOOD SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
ASPEN INSURANCE UK LIMITED

ASPEN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ASSOCIATED ELECTRIC & GAS INSURANCE SERVICES LIMITE
ASSOCIATED INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
ATAIN INSURANCE COMPANY

ATLANTIC CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

AXA CORPORATE SOLUTIONS ASSURANCE

AXIS SPECIALTY EUROPE LIMITED

AXIS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

AXIS SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY

BERKLEY ASSURANCE COMPANY

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE LIMITEL
CAPITOL SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION

CATLIN INSURANCE COMPANY (UK) LIMITED

CATLIN INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Report No. 1643

Print Date: 1/25/2012 12:17:42PM

Total Premium
$1,597,162.75
$16,310,965.25
$73,941.00
$134,500.00
$178,330.89
$92,000.00
$6,827,171.31
$1,502,192.98
$5,197,048.20
$3,947,200.90
$4,753,082.21
$574,055.00
$13,110,560.32
$447,572.00
$336,481.69
$1,935,262.67
$9,211,998 .47
$3,214,748.82
$826,749.25
$1,424,511.00
$-3,088.07
$96,331.43
$1,060,625.22
$11,137,110.03
$1,462.00
$94,588.95
$6,446,174.15
$113,792.00
$216,979.30

Total New
Filings

1,369
457
18

1

2

1

58
419
125
319
3,007
10
276
121
13
163
46
107
419
929

35
385

1,762

16

Total
Entries

1,748
844
82

2

6

2

125
788
268
493
4,710
27
510
262
39
275
87
309
929
1,721
21
13

88
765

10
2,501

42
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Org ID

Pennsylvania Surplus Lines Association

Total Premium by Carrier by Policy Effective Date

From Effective Date: January 1, 2007 through December 31, 2007

Carrier Name

63239
10529
10531
38980
10521
10532
18617
22419
10533
10582
10534
22388
37372
10600
10541
63338
10542
10543
10544
10545
10547
10548
10549
10550
18477
10552
10554
22411
10555

CONFIDENTIAL

CATLIN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
CENTENNIAL CASUALTY COMPANY

CENTURY SURETY COMPANY

CHARTIS SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY
CHARTIS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
CHUBB CUSTOM INSURANCE COMPANY
CLARENDON AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
CNA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY

COLONY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
COLUMBIA CASUALTY COMPANY
COMMONWEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY
CRUM & FORSTER SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
DARWIN SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY
EMPIRE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

ENDURANCE AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ESSEX INSURANCE COMPANY

EVANSTON INSURANCE COMPANY

EVEREST INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
EXECUTIVE RISK SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE COMPANY OF OHIO
FIRST FINANCIAL INSURANCE COMPANY

FIRST MERCURY INSURANCE COMPANY

FIRST SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION
GEMINI INSURANCE COMPANY

GENERAL SECURITY INDEMNITY COMPANY OF ARIZONA
GENERAL STAR INDEMNITY COMPANY

GENERALI ASSURANCES IARD

GENESIS INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

Report No. 1643

Print Date: 1/25/2012 12:17:42PM

Total Premium
$238,784.00
$637,588.19

$3,918,628.10
$1,496,441.60
$56,441,250.13
$8,587,170.33
$1,100.00
$1,338.00
$12,168,923.21
$4,311,894.00
$36,943,905.23
$1,703,652.42
$3,449,705.27
$13,284,161.52
$143,728.66
$822,348.47
$12,101,687.78
$18,462,270.88
$6,220,080.00
$579,483.82
$140,165.03
$2,845,569.01
$3,488,021.00
$3,814,362.25
$1,129,404.00
$878,069.25
$5,735,045.35
$13,133.00
$22,523.00

Total New
Filings

24

16

841

14

774

320

1,767
98
503
125
36
181
18
57
2,791
1,162
365
23

10
1,012
233
125
94

39
518

Total
Entries

115
4,973
2,088

630

37
21
1,868

557

279

251

57

922
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Org ID

Pennsylvania Surplus Lines Association

Total Premium by Carrier by Policy Effective Date

From Effective Date: January 1, 2007 through December 31, 2007

Carrier Name

10556
10514
10518
10540
22412
22410
36489
10557
66133
44169
10559
37373
10560
10561
22413
10562
10563
28076
10564

10596
10546
10046

8967
10567
45576
10568
10569
10601

CONFIDENTIAL

GOTHAM INSURANCE COMPANY

GREAT AMERICAN E & S INSURANCE COMPANY
GREAT AMERICAN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY
GREAT AMERICAN PROTECTION INSURANCE COMPANY
GREAT LAKES REINSURANCE (UK) PLC

GROUPAMA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
GUILFORD INSURANCE COMPANY

GULF UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY

HCC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

HOMELAND INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK
HOUSTON CASUALTY COMPANY

HUDSON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
ILLINOIS EMCASCO INSURANCE COMPANY

ILLINOIS UNION INSURANCE COMPANY

INDEMNITY MARINE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
INDIAN HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY

INEX INSURANCE EXCHANGE

INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE CO OF HANNOVER, LTD
INTERSTATE FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY

INVALID CARRIER

IRONSHORE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
JAMES RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY

JOHN HANCOCK LIFE & HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY
LANDMARK AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
LANDMARK INSURANCE COMPANY

LANTANA INSURANCE LTD.

LEGION INDEMNITY COMPANY

LEXINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY

LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY

Report No. 1643

Print Date: 1/25/2012 12:17:42PM

Total Premium
$1,821,505.46
$3,433,017.42

$40,470.00
$79,640.00
$1,971,107.18
$2,085.00
$95,261.00
$6,316.00
$35,486.00
$11,169,748.28
$7,722,095.97
$6,764,917.49
$39,864.00
$11,080,218.60
$3,800.00
$18,166,834.17
$1,447,223.96
$431,348.77
$6,354,334.55
$5,579,687.79
$8,048.00
$6,237,026.56
$21,623.00
$8,234,983.90
$4,677,844.22
$1,026,804.86
$29,933.00
$192,113,648.73
$1,390.00

Total New
Filings

317
144

139
460
560

25
283

417
165

49
147
548

408

428

115

192

3,231

Total
Entries

497
328
8
12
345

242
756
974

52
520

863
391
79
320
1,695

827

901

210

246

5,961
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Org ID

Pennsylvania Surplus Lines Association

Total Premium by Carrier by Policy Effective Date

From Effective Date: January 1, 2007 through December 31, 2007

Carrier Name

22415
18457
22416
22417
45736
22418
22455
105627
10553
10571
10572
10573
10574
10575
10537
10576
10577

10578
10580
10566
10581
58179
23150
44436
10583
22449
47448
10603

CONFIDENTIAL

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE EUROPE LIMITED
LIBERTY SURPLUS INSURANCE CORPORATION
LLOYD'S, LONDON (UNDERWRITERS AT)

LONDON AND EDINBURGH INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
MAIDEN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

MARKEL INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
MAXUM INDEMNITY COMPANY

MONTPELIER U.S. INSURANCE COMPANY

MT. HAWLEY INSURANCE COMPANY

NAMIC INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

NATIONAL FIRE & MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY
NAUTILUS INSURANCE COMPANY

NAVIGATORS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
NOETIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

NORTH AMERICAN CAPACITY INSURANCE COMPANY
NORTHFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY

NOT PROVIDED

NUTMEG INSURANCE COMPANY

PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY

PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY, LIMITED

PARADIGM INSURANCE COMPANY

PENN-PATRIOT INSURANCE COMPANY

PRINCETON EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMF

PROASSURANCE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

PROFESSIONAL UNDERWRITERS LIABILITY INSURANCE COMt

QBE INSURANCE (EUROPE) LIMITED
QBE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
ROCKHILL INSURANCE COMPANY

Report No. 1643

Print Date: 1/25/2012 12:17:42PM

Total Premium

$440,452.92
$8,363,835.24

$160,208,024.46

$192,866.52
$2,659,606.81
$292,690.97
$9,046,642.63
$4,851,508.00
$265.00
$4,319,375.23
$834,833.00
$3,278,542.40
$12,227,670.40
$2,485,496.00
$3,409,467.99
$490,426.31
$3,303,835.79
$110,608.00
$2,783,836.42
$1,560,776.75
$1,841,061.00
$12,646.00
$2,430,321.00
$5,484,962.93
$7,879.00
$21,987.00
$953,102.50
$275,101.60
$103,620.78

Total New
Filings
46

147
24,576
18

171

26
2,754
459

1

140

84

212
2,887
250

12

31
1,469
13

44

28

26

1,058

65

17
23

Total
Entries

62

259
42,347
38

314
42
5,519
842

289
102
392

4,849
412

24
69
2,460
27
73
52
42

1,981
107
10
10
26

57
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Org ID

Pennsylvania Surplus Lines Association

Total Premium by Carrier by Policy Effective Date

From Effective Date: January 1, 2007 through December 31, 2007

Carrier Name

10589
10590
10591
44276
33514
10593
10594
10595
22453
40659
10597
54486
10598
10599
44120
10558
64798
10605
10606
10607
10608
10609
10610
49219
10604
22461
22462

CONFIDENTIAL

SAFECO SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

SAVERS PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY

SENECA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

SIRIUS INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE CORPORATION
ST. PAUL SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
STEADFAST INSURANCE COMPANY

STONEWALL INSURANCE COMPANY

SWISS RE INTERNATIONAL SE

TORUS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
TRAVELERS EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES COMPANY
TT CLUB MUTUAL INSURANCE LIMITED

TUDOR INSURANCE COMPANY

U. S. UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY
UNITED NATIONAL CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
UNITED NATIONAL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
UNITED SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
VOYAGER INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
WAUSAU GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTCHESTER SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTERN HERITAGE INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTERN INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTERN WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY

WILSHIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

XL SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY

ZURICH INTERNATIONAL (BERMUDA) LTD.

ZURICH SPECIALTIES LONDON LIMITED

Report No. 1643

Print Date: 1/25/2012 12:17:42PM

Total Premium
$119,092.00
$2,907.00
$27,830,098.51
$2,763,714.00
$164,846.83
$3,948,160.21
$39,853,041.70
$102,290.00
$6,228,692.32
$321,797.23
$2,846,031.75
$11,375.00
$2,090,189.25
$12,296,882.47
$192,929.00
$4,924,356.35
$460,561.00
$39,620.00
$9,375.00
$11,577,009.32
$2,861,656.00
$2,363.00
$6,683,844.36
$1,086,469.00
$132,813.00
$12,500.00
$21,468.00

Total New
Filings

8

1

5,163

302

107

112

920

131
18
57

505
5,407
24
1,937
13
50

236
1,121

1,975
163

Total
Entries

20

1
10,007
601
178
197
1,799

196
39
139

1,169
10,172
57
2,632
18

57

505
1,884

3,623

344
10
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Pennsylvania Surplus Lines Association
Total Premium by Carrier by Policy Effective Date

From Effective Date: January 1, 2007 through December 31, 2007
Print Date: 1/25/2012 12:17:42PM

Total New Total
Org ID Carrier Name Total Premium Filings Entries
Grand Total: $937,611,732.08 81,858 147,037

Entries: all transactions (original filing, additional premiums, return premiums, and non-financial).
Filing: original filing only.
This data is current as of the Print Date above.
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