<u>Org ID</u>	Carrier Name	<u>Total Premium</u>	<u>Total New</u> <u>Filings</u>	<u>Total</u> Entries
48123	ACE EUROPEAN GROUP LIMITED	\$1,597,162.75	1,369	1,748
10512	ADMIRAL INSURANCE COMPANY	\$16,310,965.25	457	844
10513	ADRIATIC INSURANCE COMPANY	\$73,941.00	18	82
67489	AIX SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$134,500.00	1	2
48099	ALLIANZ GLOBAL CORPORATE & SPECIALTY AG	\$178,330.89	2	6
10516	ALLIANZ UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY	\$92,000.00	1	2
10535	ALLIED WORLD ASSURANCE COMPANY (U.S.) INC.	\$6,827,171.31	58	125
10570	ALTERRA EXCESS & SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY	\$1,502,192.98	419	788
10519	AMERICAN EMPIRE SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	\$5,197,048.20	125	268
18146	AMERICAN SAFETY INDEMNITY COMPANY	\$3,947,200.90	319	493
10522	AMERICAN WESTERN HOME INSURANCE COMPANY	\$4,753,082.21	3,007	4,710
33748	ARCH EXCESS & SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY	\$574,055.00	10	27
10587	ARCH SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$13,110,560.32	276	510
10588	ARROWOOD SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	\$447,572.00	121	262
51442	ASPEN INSURANCE UK LIMITED	\$336,481.69	13	39
35611	ASPEN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$1,935,262.67	163	275
22349	ASSOCIATED ELECTRIC & GAS INSURANCE SERVICES LIMITE	\$9,211,998.47	46	87
10525	ASSOCIATED INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	\$3,214,748.82	107	309
52712	ATAIN INSURANCE COMPANY	\$826,749.25	419	929
41586	ATLANTIC CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$1,424,511.00	929	1,721
41562	AXA CORPORATE SOLUTIONS ASSURANCE	\$-3,088.07	4	21
59554	AXIS SPECIALTY EUROPE LIMITED	\$96,331.43	8	13
10536	AXIS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$1,060,625.22	35	88
10592	AXIS SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY	\$11,137,110.03	385	765
10584	BERKLEY ASSURANCE COMPANY	\$1,462.00	1	2
63055	BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE LIMITED	\$94,588.95	4	10
48319	CAPITOL SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION	\$6,446,174.15	1,762	2,501
64641	CATLIN INSURANCE COMPANY (UK) LIMITED	\$113,792.00	4	9
48890	CATLIN INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.	\$216,979.30	16	42

<u>Org ID</u>	Carrier Name	<u>Total Premium</u>	<u>Total New</u> <u>Filings</u>	<u>Total</u> Entries
63239	CATLIN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$238,784.00	24	59
10529	CENTENNIAL CASUALTY COMPANY	\$637,588.19	16	36
10531	CENTURY SURETY COMPANY	\$3,918,628.10	841	1,900
38980	CHARTIS SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY	\$1,496,441.60	14	17
10521	CHARTIS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$56,441,250.13	774	1,453
10532	CHUBB CUSTOM INSURANCE COMPANY	\$8,587,170.33	320	666
18617	CLARENDON AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY	\$1,100.00	1	2
22419	CNA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED	\$1,338.00	2	2
10533	COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$12,168,923.21	1,767	3,397
10582	COLONY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	\$4,311,894.00	98	254
10534	COLUMBIA CASUALTY COMPANY	\$36,943,905.23	503	873
22388	COMMONWEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY	\$1,703,652.42	125	219
37372	CRUM & FORSTER SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$3,449,705.27	36	70
10600	DARWIN SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY	\$13,284,161.52	181	311
10541	EMPIRE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$143,728.66	18	29
63338	ENDURANCE AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$822,348.47	57	115
10542	ESSEX INSURANCE COMPANY	\$12,101,687.78	2,791	4,973
10543	EVANSTON INSURANCE COMPANY	\$18,462,270.88	1,162	2,088
10544	EVEREST INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$6,220,080.00	365	630
10545	EXECUTIVE RISK SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$579,483.82	23	37
10547	FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE COMPANY OF OHIO	\$140,165.03	10	21
10548	FIRST FINANCIAL INSURANCE COMPANY	\$2,845,569.01	1,012	1,868
10549	FIRST MERCURY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$3,488,021.00	233	557
10550	FIRST SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION	\$3,814,362.25	125	279
18477	GEMINI INSURANCE COMPANY	\$1,129,404.00	94	251
10552	GENERAL SECURITY INDEMNITY COMPANY OF ARIZONA	\$878,069.25	39	57
10554	GENERAL STAR INDEMNITY COMPANY	\$5,735,045.35	518	922
22411	GENERALI ASSURANCES IARD	\$13,133.00	1	5
10555	GENESIS INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$22,523.00	3	4

Org ID	Carrier Name	Total Premium	<u>Total New</u> <u>Filings</u>	<u>Total</u> Entries
	GOTHAM INSURANCE COMPANY	\$1,821,505.46	317	497
10514	GREAT AMERICAN E & S INSURANCE COMPANY	\$3,433,017.42	144	328
10518	GREAT AMERICAN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$40,470.00	4	8
10540	GREAT AMERICAN PROTECTION INSURANCE COMPANY	\$79,640.00	8	12
22412	GREAT LAKES REINSURANCE (UK) PLC	\$1,971,107.18	121	345
22410	GROUPAMA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED	\$2,085.00	1	3
36489	GUILFORD INSURANCE COMPANY	\$95,261.00	4	9
10557	GULF UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY	\$6,316.00	6	7
66133	HCC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$35,486.00	2	6
44169	HOMELAND INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK	\$11,169,748.28	139	242
10559	HOUSTON CASUALTY COMPANY	\$7,722,095.97	460	756
37373	HUDSON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$6,764,917.49	560	974
10560	ILLINOIS EMCASCO INSURANCE COMPANY	\$39,864.00	25	52
10561	ILLINOIS UNION INSURANCE COMPANY	\$11,080,218.60	283	520
22413	INDEMNITY MARINE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED	\$3,800.00	1	3
10562	INDIAN HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY	\$18,166,834.17	417	863
10563	INEX INSURANCE EXCHANGE	\$1,447,223.96	165	391
28076	INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE CO OF HANNOVER, LTD	\$431,348.77	49	79
10564	INTERSTATE FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY	\$6,354,334.55	147	320
3	INVALID CARRIER	\$5,579,687.79	548	1,695
10596	IRONSHORE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$8,048.00	4	5
10546	JAMES RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY	\$6,237,026.56	408	827
10046	JOHN HANCOCK LIFE & HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY	\$21,623.00	1	2
8967	LANDMARK AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY	\$8,234,983.90	428	901
10567	LANDMARK INSURANCE COMPANY	\$4,677,844.22	115	210
45576	LANTANA INSURANCE LTD.	\$1,026,804.86	192	246
10568	LEGION INDEMNITY COMPANY	\$29,933.00	5	6
10569	LEXINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY	\$192,113,648.73	3,231	5,961
10601	LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY	\$1,390.00	1	3

Org ID Carrier Name	<u>Total Premium</u>	<u>Total New</u> <u>Filings</u>	<u>Total</u> Entries
22415 LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE EUROPE LIMITED	\$440,452.92	46	62
18457 LIBERTY SURPLUS INSURANCE CORPORATION	\$8,363,835.24	147	259
22416 LLOYD'S, LONDON (UNDERWRITERS AT)	\$160,208,024.46	24,576	42,347
22417 LONDON AND EDINBURGH INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED	\$192,866.52	18	38
45736 MAIDEN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$2,659,606.81	171	314
22418 MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED	\$292,690.97	26	42
22455 MARKEL INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED	\$9,046,642.63	2,754	5,519
10527 MAXUM INDEMNITY COMPANY	\$4,851,508.00	459	842
10553 MONTPELIER U.S. INSURANCE COMPANY	\$265.00	1	6
10571 MT. HAWLEY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$4,319,375.23	140	289
10572 NAMIC INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.	\$834,833.00	84	102
10573 NATIONAL FIRE & MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY	\$3,278,542.40	212	392
10574 NAUTILUS INSURANCE COMPANY	\$12,227,670.40	2,887	4,849
10575 NAVIGATORS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$2,485,496.00	250	412
10537 NOETIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$3,409,467.99	12	24
10576 NORTH AMERICAN CAPACITY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$490,426.31	31	69
10577 NORTHFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY	\$3,303,835.79	1,469	2,460
1 NOT PROVIDED	\$110,608.00	13	27
10578 NUTMEG INSURANCE COMPANY	\$2,783,836.42	44	73
10580 PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY	\$1,560,776.75	28	52
10566 PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY, LIMITED	\$1,841,061.00	26	42
10581 PARADIGM INSURANCE COMPANY	\$12,646.00	7	9
58179 PENN-PATRIOT INSURANCE COMPANY	\$2,430,321.00	1,058	1,981
23150 PRINCETON EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMP	\$5,484,962.93	65	107
44436 PROASSURANCE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.	\$7,879.00	3	10
10583 PROFESSIONAL UNDERWRITERS LIABILITY INSURANCE COMF	\$21,987.00	5	10
22449 QBE INSURANCE (EUROPE) LIMITED	\$953,102.50	17	26
47448 QBE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$275,101.60	23	57
10603 ROCKHILL INSURANCE COMPANY	\$103,620.78	3	6

Org ID Carrier Name	<u>Total Premium</u>	<u>Total New</u> <u>Filings</u>	<u>Total</u> Entries
10589 SAFECO SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	\$119,092.00	8	20
10590 SAVERS PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$2,907.00	1	1
10591 SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY	\$27,830,098.51	5,163	10,007
44276 SENECA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$2,763,714.00	302	601
33514 SIRIUS INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE CORPORATION	\$164,846.83	107	178
10593 ST. PAUL SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	\$3,948,160.21	112	197
10594 STEADFAST INSURANCE COMPANY	\$39,853,041.70	920	1,799
10595 STONEWALL INSURANCE COMPANY	\$102,290.00	4	6
22453 SWISS RE INTERNATIONAL SE	\$6,228,692.32	131	196
40659 TORUS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$321,797.23	18	39
10597 TRAVELERS EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES COMPANY	\$2,846,031.75	57	139
54486 TT CLUB MUTUAL INSURANCE LIMITED	\$11,375.00	1	2
10598 TUDOR INSURANCE COMPANY	\$2,090,189.25	505	1,169
10599 U.S. UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY	\$12,296,882.47	5,407	10,172
44120 UNITED NATIONAL CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$192,929.00	24	57
10558 UNITED NATIONAL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$4,924,356.35	1,937	2,532
64798 UNITED SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$460,561.00	13	18
10605 VOYAGER INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$39,620.00	50	57
10606 WAUSAU GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY	\$9,375.00	3	3
10607 WESTCHESTER SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	\$11,577,009.32	236	505
10608 WESTERN HERITAGE INSURANCE COMPANY	\$2,861,656.00	1,121	1,884
10609 WESTERN INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	\$2,363.00	1	1
10610 WESTERN WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY	\$6,683,844.36	1,975	3,623
49219 WILSHIRE INSURANCE COMPANY	\$1,086,469.00	163	344
10604 XL SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY	\$132,813.00	3	10
22461 ZURICH INTERNATIONAL (BERMUDA) LTD.	\$12,500.00	1	4
22462 ZURICH SPECIALTIES LONDON LIMITED	\$21,468.00	2	3

Print Date: 1/25/2012 12:17:42PM

			Total New	Total
Org ID Carrier Name		Total Premium	Filings	Entries
	Grand Total:	\$937,611,732.08	81,858	147,037

Entries: all transactions (original filing, additional premiums, return premiums, and non-financial). Filing: original filing only. This data is current as of the Print Date above.